

Ⓓ
SLP(C)No. 6217 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 2-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6217/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/1996 in RFA 389/87
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For amendment of cause title of SLP and substitution to bring
on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.7 and c/delay in
filing appln. for substitution)
(Office Report on default)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushi, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four
weeks' time and no more for taking steps for service on
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.26 and
also for filing application for substitution. List
thereafter.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master