

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2-4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6217/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/1996 in RFA 389/87  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for amendment of cause title of SLP and  
substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased  
respondent No.7 and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution  
& Office Report )

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv. for  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

Despite so many opportunities being given, UOI  
has not taken steps to serve the respondents. We are not  
inclined to grant further time serve the respondents.  
The Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed against  
the unserved respondents. This shall be brought to the  
notice of the Court at the time of hearing of the special  
leave petition.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master