

x

SLP(C)No. 6217 OF 1999

ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-4 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6217/1999

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For amendment of cause title of SLP, substitution to bring  
on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 7 and  
c/delay in filing application for substitution )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KC Kaushik, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
I.A. No. 2:@@  
CCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays and allowed four weeks' time  
to take steps for service on the legal representatives of  
respondent No. 26. List thereafter.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

These I.As will be considered on the next date of  
hearing.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master