

\224
SLP(C)No. 6217 OF 1999
ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6217/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/1996 in RFA 389/87
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A K Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

No orders on prayer for interim relief.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents,
if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need
not be called for.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master